[FRESH PERMIT] : i ; )% o
Date of Approval ; 04-Mar-2023 _ Lm Ny, fze @;/.3/%‘

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

1. Permit No BR2023-SC-0761A

2. Name Of The Permii Holder DHRUB KUMAR

3. Name of Father/Husband S/O SITA RAM PRASAD

4. Address i BAGAHA W NO 18 GANDHINAGAR PARAS NAGAR WEST
AMPARAN, Bihar Pashchim Champaran-842001

06PD5561

5(i} Registration Mark of
(ii) Make/Model
(i) Chassis Nymber

6.(i) Number of
{ii) Number of
{iil) Number of
Route
Length
(In KM) ,
103

8. Date of
9. Period of 3
Number of datws S . S -
10. Total Numbsr o Sops Canznes
11. Number of vehicies cuf ef s e
0CCaSIONS. vveveeee o e
12. Maximum and TR =i Tos
13. Maximum and misi == e =y
14. The Stage Camizss =2y = e 2o 1=
SPECified: .. ianaae N =

15, The reservg <

Permit No.

mzmmwmer

T st © $e condilions specified in P.Co.S




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0761A VEHICLE NO. BR0O6PD5561

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.

(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the
vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintainad in the vehicles.

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.

() That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so S=c.5 or Sec.113

{7) That its halder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries
conductor,

(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specifisc route in zccordance with the approved time-table.
{9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for trave! oy public service vehicle unless that person holds
a valid agents license.

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in ths provision o clauss (xxii) of sub- section (2) of
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act. )

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitled with an audio on audio visual device in sush = positon 3o that it distracts the attention of driver.
(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such = posTon $hat Bz opsrations not accessible to driver.
(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's casin in cese of = S

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within 2 ment = 52 urser sign through affidavit.

{(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be writian cizz- ¥ on 3ofn gides of the bus in addition to the
name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be sarried an the vehicles.

{18) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire exingusher will be 2 must

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule +222

{18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of wemen, children, refigion. commurisesiso nzs, videos will not be allowed in
the Buses. .

(18) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow == Sr=ciors notfag under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulation, 2017 i

{20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act. 2ng i= susruier) of nde 75 the Biltar Motor Vehicles
Rules — '

{21) This perm s also subject to condition that:- :

fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the verimies =2 on =2 parking place/stands and

hal G spplication for permit.
21) (8) The am=ngaments specified in the application for the permit, for housing, mairtersrrs 2 r=0airs of the vehicles, and for
siage and S ody of luggage and goods will be maintained.

returns shall be submitted to ba the Transport Authority s soecfes oy 2

" subject to other conditions attached to the permit

== : = Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than am= TR Wary the conditions of the permit. (if)
2 ¥ pessait f&ther conditions. .

24) The peceit & ol 7 and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating == zerr #=027y on the basis of payment of

oy Veile =z e i LV Tzxes

23 The pert & Snec » T2 condition that difference of tax, if any on fingl siouistors <=2l payable along with penalty, i
TETEste

25} Mimrnas o s==t= siall be we=of reseved for disabled passengers and shaf ensus srowimior o low foothoard for easy
axesshiit,

ts of the first row for the handiczo cemsmes & will 2= mentioned near the resarve
ne2! chair for the convenience of & ~=rdicers persons.

s in the putblic passengers wericies 7 sucs meident is reported by the victim or
Srressenoes b e weiiEs spees Ben Tue veride squad will report to the nearsss Pelies Si=5on Immediately. If it is not dons

Date: 4420073




PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0761A

VEHICLE NO. BR0O6PD5561

X ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL
Arrival Time Departure
Halt
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day (HH:MM) Time (HH:MM)
BALMIKINAGAR GO ' '
:00: :47:00
3585 L CHOWK 1 00:00:00 06:47 frue
3585 BHERIHARI 1 07:04:00 07:07:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 07:21:00 07.23.00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO
. 07:42:00 7:44:00 true
S8 AD STATTION : a 0
3585 BAGAHA STATION 1 08:01:00 08:05:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 08:15:00 08:19:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 08:48:0 08:53:00 true
3585 BETTIAH 1 10:48:00 10:49:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 12:15:00 12:20:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 12:45:00 12:47:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATION 1 13:02-:00 13:09:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO
1 13:25:00 27
3585 AD STATTION 13:27:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 132800 13:50:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 4 14:10:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR GO
5 142200 14:47-
3585 L CHOWK 4:47:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 000 15:12:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA I 53200 15:35:00 frue
BALMIKINAGAR RO P e
3585 AD STATTION 5000 5:52:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATION 1 £2100 16:24:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 63500 16:37:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 71300 17:05:00 true
3585 BETTIAH i 24000 19:05:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 21800 20:20:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 204500 20:47:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATION i 5500 21:00:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO =SB =
3585 AD STATTION 1 Z1 230N 212500 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 2145800 21:51:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 220800 22:10:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR GO
1 224100 :00:
3585 L CHOWK 2z 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023




PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0761A

VEHICLE NO. BR0O6PD5561

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Code Stoppage Journey Day A;::‘::L";Te Ti:.:p(::ll::: M | Halt
BALMIKINAGAR GO
3585 L CHOWK 1 00:00:00 06:47:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 07:04.00 07.07:.00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 07:21:00 07:23:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO
. 3585 AD STATTION 1 07:42:00 07:44:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATICN 1 08:01:00 08:05:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 08:15:00 08:19:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 08:48:00 08:53:00 true
3585 BETTIAH 1 10:48:00 10:49:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 12:15:00 12:20:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 12:45:00 12:47:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATION 1 13:02:00 13:09:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO &t
3585 AD STATTION 1 13:25:00 13:27:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 13:48:00 13:50:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 0 14:10:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR GO B g >
3585 L CHOWK £23-00 14:47:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 153000 15:12:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA | 153200 15:35:00 true
BALMIKINAGAR RO .
3585 AD STATTION 155000 15:52:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATICN 1 82140 16:24:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 E3500 16:37:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 71300 17:05:00 true
3585 BETTIAH i E40-00 19:05:00 true
3585 CHAUTARWA 1 201800 20:20:00 true
3585 BAGAHA BAZAR 204500 20:47:00 true
3585 BAGAHA STATION 1 205500 21:00:00 true
3585 BAigl:;l\imzRO 1 212308 21:25:00 true
3585 NAURANGIYA 1 214500 21:51:00 true
3585 BHERIHARI 1 20e00 22:10:00 true .
BALMIKINAGAR GO - " y
3585 L CHOWK 1 2241400 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023




